BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

HAMPTON OWNED COLORADO LLC,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 51372

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on June 29, 2009. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 187300

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2008 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 30th day of June 2009.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Delra a Baum

Debra A. Baumbach

Toni Rigirozzi



BAA Email - Docket # 51372 (Jefferson County Schedule # 187300)

From: <Ian.James@thomsonreuters.com> To: <base>baa@state.co.us> Monday, June 29, 2009 4:15 PM Date: Subject: Docket # 51372 (Jefferson County Schedule # 187300) Dear Sir/Ma'am, This e-mail is to verify the withdrawal of BAA Docket # 51372 (Jefferson County Schedule # 187300/225 S. Sheridan Blvd.) Please call with any questions. Thanks, Ian Ian James Manager Thomson Reuters 1125 17th Street, Suite 1575 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 292-6204 - Direct (888) 875-1916 - Direct FAX Ian.James@thomsonreuters.com